

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Fwd: Bridgerland Water Complaint - DOCKET NO. 23-001-03

1 message

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Thu, Jul 27, 2023 at 12:22 PM

To: Ronda Menlove <ronda.menlove@gmail.com>, Martell Menlove <martell.menlove@gmail.com>, wilson@cbgkr.com, Tana Heninger <taheninger@wsd.net>, Dixie Wilson <zzgravar@aol.com>, Patricia Elizabet Schmid <pschmid@agutah.gov>, Patrick Grecu <pgrecu@agutah.gov>, Madison Galt <mgalt@utah.gov>

Hello,

Thank you for your email.

I am cc'ing the representatives of Bridgerland Water Company on this email so that all parties are reminded about certain Public Service Commission (PSC) requirements relating to this complaint.

Any correspondence and/or filing with the PSC should be sent to the PSC via email at psc@utah.gov.

All correspondences and/or filings with the PSC should be communicated to all parties on this docket. You can find the service list on the second page of the "Notice of filing and Comment Period" issued by the PSC on June 26, 2023.

Finally, all correspondence and/or filings with the PSC are posted to this docket (23-001-03) on the PSC's website psc.utah.gov.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Gary Widerburg <gwiderburg@utah.gov>

Date: Thu, Jul 27, 2023 at 10:13 AM

Subject: Fwd: Bridgerland Water Complaint - DOCKET NO. 23-001-03

To: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Martell Menlove <martellmenlove@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Jul 27, 2023 at 10:02 AM

Subject: Bridgerland Water Complaint - DOCKET NO. 23-001-03

To: <gwiderburg@utah.gov>

Cc: Ronda Menlove < rondamenlove@gmail.com >

Dear Sir,

In a notice issued June 26, 2023 it is stated that Bridgerland Water Company (BWC) may submit a written response regarding the formal complaint on or before Wednesday, July 26, 2023. We have not received any response from BWC. Is there some place where we should be looking for their response or should we proceed with submitting additional information and assume that they have chosen not to respond?

For your information, on July 11, 2023 we received an email from Tana Heninger that included a copy of the email we sent to you on July 10, 2023 and the email you sent to her on July 11, 2023. We are not sure why this email was forwarded to us as it did not contain any response or new information.

We would like to submit additional information prior to the August 10, 2023 date noted in the June 26, 2023 letter whether or not BWC responds.

Thanks again for your assistance and guidance in this matter as we move forward.

Regards, Ronda and Martell Menlove

Public Service Commission of Utah 160 E 300 S, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 801-530-6716 psc@utah.gov